UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE AWARENESS AND PRACTICES
CUSTOMERS’ PREFERENCE ON
ISLAMIC VEHICLE FINANCING

AMONG STAFF INUITM
PUNCAK ALAM

SITI NUR AQILAH BINTI SUHAIMI

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfilment of the
requirements for the
Diploma in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)

July 2018



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless
otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work this thesis has not been
submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree

or qualification.

| hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct

of my study and research.

Name of Student . Siti Nur Aqilah binti Suhaimi

Student 1.D. No. . 2015322861

Programme :  Diploma in Muamalat — 1C110

Faculty . Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Thesis Title : The Awareness and Practices Customers’ Preference

on Islamic Vehicle Financing Among Staff in Uitm

Puncak Alam

Signature of Students e
Date . July 2018



ABSTARCT

In Malaysia, there are many product financing in banking institution that was provided
vehicle product whether Islamic or conventional banking. The aim of this study is to
know the level of customer understanding and awareness on Islamic vehicle financing,
thus it will affect their selection on Islamic vehicle financing. This paper presents
questionnaires survey among staff in UiTM Puncak Alam about knowledge of Islamic
vehicle financing. The findings indicate that the customers are aware about existence
of Islamic vehicle product and they also selected Islamic vehicle product as their car
financing. However, they are not really understands about the concept in Islamic
vehicle financing in terms of the difference between Islamic and conventional
banking. This study offers to the banking institutions to be more effective in term of
giving understanding to the customer about the difference concept between Islamic
and conventional product, where to avoid the misunderstanding between both
products.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction

1.2 Research Background

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Research Objectives

15 Research Questions

1.6 Research Scope

1.7 Significant of The Research

1.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 History of Existence Islamic Vehicle Financing
2.3 Types of Vehicle Financing
2.3.1 Conventional Hire-Purchase
2.3.2 Islamic Hire-Purchase
2.3.3 Bai Bithaman Ajil (BBA)
2.4 Comparison Between Conventional and Islamic Vehicle Financing
2.5 Customer’s Preference on Islamic Vehicle Financing

2.6 Conclusion

Page

vii

Xi

o 0N A NN R R

© ©O© N

10
12
15
18



CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Type of Methodology
3.2.1 Quantitative Research
3.2.2 Qualitative Research
3.3 Research Design
3.4 Data Collection Methods
3.4.1 Questionnaire Survey
3.4.2 Library Research

3.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Findings
4.2.1 Section A: Profile of The Respondents
4.2.2 Section B: Selection on Vehicle Financing
4.2.3 Section C: Awareness on Islamic Vehicle Financing
4.3 Discussion of Findings

4.4 Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
51 Introduction
52 Conclusion
5.2.1 Achievement of Objective One
5.2.2 Achievement of Objective Two
5.2.3 Achievement of Objective Three
5.3 Recommendations
5.3.1 The Obligations of General Public
5.3.2 The Obligations of The Product Marketing Manager.
5.3.3 The Obligations of The Banking Institutions
54 Conclusion
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX

Vi

19
19
20
20
20
22
23
24
26

27
27
27
31
37
46
48

49
49
50
50
o1
o1
51
52
52
53
54
58



	ABSTARCT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 RESEARCH BACKGROUND
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.6 RESEARCH SCOPE
	1.7 SIGNIFICANT OF THE RESEARCH
	1.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 HISTORY OF EXISTENCE ISLAMIC VEHICLE FINANCING
	2.3 TYPES OF VEHICLE FINANCING
	2.4 COMPARISON BETWEEN CONVENTIONAL AND ISLAMIC VEHICLE FINANCING
	2.5 CUSTOMER’S PREFERENCE ON ISLAMIC VEHICLE FINANCING
	2.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 TYPE OF METHODOLOGY
	3.3 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.4 DATA COLLECTION METHODS
	3.5 CONCLUSION
	CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 FINDINGS
	4.3 DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS
	4.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FIVECONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.3 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.4 Conclusion

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX

