UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE AWARENESS AND PRACTICES CUSTOMERS' PREFERENCE ON ISLAMIC VEHICLE FINANCING AMONG STAFF IN UITM PUNCAK ALAM

SITI NUR AQILAH BINTI SUHAIMI

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the **Diploma in Muamalat**

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)

July 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work this thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Siti Nur Aqilah binti Suhaimi

Student I.D. No. : 2015322861

Programme : Diploma in Muamalat – IC110

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Thesis Title : The Awareness and Practices Customers' Preference

on Islamic Vehicle Financing Among Staff in Uitm

Puncak Alam

Signature of Students :

Date : July 2018

ABSTARCT

In Malaysia, there are many product financing in banking institution that was provided vehicle product whether Islamic or conventional banking. The aim of this study is to know the level of customer understanding and awareness on Islamic vehicle financing, thus it will affect their selection on Islamic vehicle financing. This paper presents questionnaires survey among staff in UiTM Puncak Alam about knowledge of Islamic vehicle financing. The findings indicate that the customers are aware about existence of Islamic vehicle product and they also selected Islamic vehicle product as their car financing. However, they are not really understands about the concept in Islamic vehicle financing in terms of the difference between Islamic and conventional banking. This study offers to the banking institutions to be more effective in term of giving understanding to the customer about the difference concept between Islamic and conventional product, where to avoid the misunderstanding between both products.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
AUT	HOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ABS	ABSTRACT	
ACK	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES	
TAB		
LIST		
LIST OF FIGURES		ix
LIST	OF ABBREVIATION	xi
CHA	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Research Background	1
1.3	Problem Statement	2
1.4	Research Objectives	4
1.5	Research Questions	4
1.6	Research Scope	4
1.7	Significant of The Research	5
1.8	Conclusion	6
СНА	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	7
2.2	History of Existence Islamic Vehicle Financing	7
2.3	Types of Vehicle Financing	9
	2.3.1 Conventional Hire-Purchase	9
	2.3.2 Islamic Hire-Purchase	10
	2.3.3 Bai Bithaman Ajil (BBA)	10
2.4	Comparison Between Conventional and Islamic Vehicle Financing	12
2.5	Customer's Preference on Islamic Vehicle Financing	15
2.6	Conclusion	18

CHA	PTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	19
3.2	Type of Methodology	19
	3.2.1 Quantitative Research	20
	3.2.2 Qualitative Research	20
3.3	Research Design	20
3.4	Data Collection Methods	22
	3.4.1 Questionnaire Survey	23
	3.4.2 Library Research	24
3.5	Conclusion	26
СНА	PTER FOUR: FINDINGS	
4.1	Introduction	27
4.2	Findings	27
	4.2.1 Section A: Profile of The Respondents	27
	4.2.2 Section B: Selection on Vehicle Financing	31
	4.2.3 Section C: Awareness on Islamic Vehicle Financing	37
4.3	Discussion of Findings	46
4.4	Conclusion	48
СНА	PTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
5.1	Introduction	49
5.2	Conclusion	49
	5.2.1 Achievement of Objective One	50
	5.2.2 Achievement of Objective Two	50
	5.2.3 Achievement of Objective Three	51
5.3	Recommendations	51
	5.3.1 The Obligations of General Public	51
	5.3.2 The Obligations of The Product Marketing Manager.	52
	5.3.3 The Obligations of The Banking Institutions	52
5.4	Conclusion	53
BIBLIOGRAPHY		
APPENDIX		58